PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6457517

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NG SOLUTIONS LTD	06/10/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NUTRITIONAL GROWTH SOLUTIONS LTD	
Street Address:	4 BERKOVICH STREET, MUSEUM TOWER	
City:	TEL AVIV	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	6423806	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16928042

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)415-4864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 859-9634 Email: martin@ipatent.co.il

Correspondent Name: MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN D/B/A PRTSI, INC.

Address Line 1: C/O PURRFECT PATENTS LLC

Address Line 2: 11213 PIEDMONT DRIVE

Address Line 4: FREDERICKSBURG, VIRGINIA 22407

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARTIN D. MOYNIHAN
SIGNATURE:	/Martin D. Moynihan/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=83024 Change of Name from NG Solutions LTD to Nutritional Growth Solutions LTD#page1.tif source=83024 Change of Name from NG Solutions LTD to Nutritional Growth Solutions LTD#page2.tif source=83024 Change of Name from NG Solutions LTD to Nutritional Growth Solutions LTD#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 054688 FRAME: 0142 506410760

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

§ § § In re Application of:

Moshe PHILLIP et al.

§ Confirmation No.: 2019

Serial No.: 16/928,042

§ § §

§

§ §

§ § §

Filed: July 14, 2020 Group Art Unit: 1617

For: **Nutritional Supplements for**

Growth Enhancement in Pre-Pubertal Adolescents

Attorney Docket: 83024

Examiner: Carlos A. AZPURU

Commissioner for Patents

P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CERTIFICATION

Sir:

I, the undersigned Yiss Bertisch, hereby declare that I am well acquainted with the Hebrew and English languages and that the document attached hereto is a correct English translation of the original document drawn up in the Hebrew language.

In witness whereof I certify the correctness of the said translation by my signature on this 16th day of November, 2020.

Respectfully submitted,

/Yiss Bertisch/

Yiss Bertisch, Advocate

Date: November 16, 2020

PATENT REEL: 054688 FRAME: 0143 EMBLEM EMBLEM

The State of Israel Ministry of Justice - Corporations Authority Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

CERTIFICATE OF CHANGE OF NAME OF COMPANY

This is to certify that the company

NG Solutions LTD

Company Number **514970094**

has changed its name and from now on will be called by the name

Nutritional Growth Solutions LTD

given in Jerusalem on day:

June 10, 2020

Hebrew Calendar Date

Signature

EMBLEM

Adv. Eyal Globus Corporations Authority Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

> PATENT REEL: 054688 FRAME: 0144



מיניידי המשטים - השיינות המצגידים משיידי המשטים - השיינות המצגידים השט המשטימה המשומשויות



תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

וזאת לתעודה כי החברה:

אנ.גי.סולושנס בע"מ N.G.SOLUTIONS LTD

שמספרה 514970094,

שינתה את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם:

ניוטרישונל גרואות' סולושנס בע"מ NUTRITIONAL GROWTH SOLUTIONS LTD

ניתנה בירושלים ביום:

10/06/2020 י"ח סיון תש"פ



RECORDED: 12/18/2020

בוצע על ידי: עומר טליאז

PATENT

REEL: 054688 FRAME: 0145